

Light & Wonder Inks Deal with Loto-Québec

Company to provide Video Lottery Terminals to be placed throughout the province

LAS VEGAS – Jan. 26, 2024 – Light & Wonder, Inc. (NASDAQ and ASX: LNW) (together with its subsidiaries "Light & Wonder," "L&W" or the "Company") announced today that the Company will make its Québec market arrival in 2024 through an agreement to provide Video Lottery Terminals to Loto-Québec.

Under this agreement, Light & Wonder will deliver *KASCADA™ DUAL SCREEN* gaming machines to be placed throughout the province. The cabinet will make its market arrival with a new game suite featuring titles such as *BONUS SEVENS WILD™*, MONOPOLY Jackpot Station, *HUFF N' PUFF™*, *LIFE OF LUXURY™*, *88 FORTUNES™*, *WIN 1000™*, *BIER HAUS™*, *RICH LITTLE PIGGIES™*, *FLUSH FRENZY™* and *JACKPOT PARTY™* KENO.

"Light & Wonder is honored to bring our proven content and hardware to players in the province of Quebec through this strategic agreement," said Siobhan Lane, Chief Executive Officer, Gaming at Light & Wonder. "This milestone not only signifies the expansion of our market footprint, but also solidifies our standing as the leading cross-platform global games provider, demonstrating our commitment to elevating player experiences in every market."

"Loto-Québec is pleased to announce its partnership with Light & Wonder," said Stéphane Fraser, Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer of Gaming Establishments at Loto- Québec.

Quebec-based players can experience the new terminals in various locations in the summer of 2024.

For more information about Light & Wonder, visit lnw.com.

###

All ™ notices signify marks registered by Light & Wonder, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries.

The MONOPOLY name and logo, the distinctive design of the game board, the four corner squares, the Mr. Monopoly name and character, as well as each of the distinctive elements of the board, cards, and the playing pieces are trademarks of Hasbro for its property trading game and game equipment and are used with permission. © 1935, 2024 Hasbro.

About Light & Wonder, Inc.

Light & Wonder, Inc. is the leading cross-platform global games company. Through our three unique, yet highly complementary businesses, we deliver unforgettable experiences by combining the exceptional talents of our 6,000+ member team, with a deep understanding of our customers and players. We create immersive content that forges lasting connections with players, wherever they choose to engage. At Light & Wonder, it's all about the games. The

Company is committed to the highest standards of integrity, from promoting player responsibility to implementing sustainable practices. To learn more visit www.lnw.com.

About MONOPOLY

MONOPOLY first hit shelves in 1935 with the Racecar, Thimble, Boot, Top Hat, and Battleship among the original set of MONOPOLY tokens while the Scottie Dog and Wheelbarrow were added in the early 1950s. Although the brand has evolved over the past 89 years, the gameplay and iconography of the classic MONOPOLY game has remained unchanged, making it a timeless classic sure to be enjoyed by future generations. Today, MONOPOLY is the world's favorite family game brand and is enjoyed by more than one billion players in 114 countries across the globe.

Media Inquiries:

Media@Inw.com

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, the Company makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results, or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including the Company's current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its annual report on Form 10-K that was filed with the SEC on March 1, 2023 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for the Company's ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, the Company undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.